WHEREAS, the IT Department is responsible for ensuring that County staff is 
prepared in the event security incidents occur; and 

WHEREAS, the IT Department wishes to have the Contractor provide an Incident 
Response Generalized Training & Tabletop Exercise; and 

WHEREAS, the cost for this service shall not exceed Eighteen Thousand Dollars 
($18,000) plus applicable Washington State sales tax; 

NOW, THEREFORE ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves and 
authorizes the County Executive to execute Amendment 1 to the Agreement for 
Professional Services between Snohomish County and Emagined Security, Inc.